RESOLUTION NO. 2307

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1.

BE IS RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1, Special Supplement No. 6, cancelling Section 5, Bulk Liquids, copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed supplement in Seattle Terminals Tariff
No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1, WN.T. No. 24, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and has been directed to file said schedule with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and the Federal Maritime Commission.

day of August , 1969, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners

1011+1

## SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT NO. 6

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTS NO. 4, 5, & 6 ARE THE ONLY SUPPLEMENTS TO THIS TARIFF IN EFFECT ON THE EFFECTIVE DATES HEREOF.

SECTION 5, BULK LIQUIDS, IS CANCELLED IN ITS ENTIRETY

1880ED AUGUST 13, 1969

EFFECTIVE: INTRASTATE TRAFFIC - SEPTEMBER 18, 1969
ALL OTHER TRAFFIC - SEPTEMBER 1, 1969

ISSUED BY HOLLIS PARIFUL, ABENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P. O. BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

JOY OT10', "7, 43

## TARIFF AMENDMENT DIRECTIVE NO. 47

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Resolution No. 2072 of the Port of Seattle
Commission, dated the 13th day of December 1960, the undersigned does
hereby find that it is necessary, in order to maintain the Port's terminal
rate structure at a compensatory level, for the Port of Seattle to, and the
Port does hereby, establish and adopt as schedule and tariff rates, charges,
rules, and regulations for terminal services, the rates, rules and regulations
as named in:

Special Supplement No. 6, cancels Section 5, Bulk Liquids, Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this directive; said rates, rules, and regulations to take effect on the date shown on above mentioned tariff page.

SECTION 2. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said tariff schedule of rates with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and Federal Maritime Commission.

Dated this	18th	day of	August	, 1969.
•		 1	16 dillin	(hliver
		11	General	Manager